Orbital Features:
Custom Engineering
 Begin with the low noise figure of a proven quality LNB
 Optimize Input and Output for superior VSWR
 Modify LO frequencies preserving phase noise and stability
 Modify and tune RF & IF filters for optimum response
 Tune for very low bandpass ripple
 Optimize Gain distribution for your system parameters

mass produced LNB into what you want at 1/100 the cost of
designing and building from scratch.
How to order an 804 Series BDC
Input Connector
S - SMA, 50 ohm
N - N, 50 ohm
Frequencies (GHz):
 LO Input Output Bandwidth
 5.15S - 3.70 to 4.20 .95 to 1.45 0.500
 5.15S - 3.60 to 4.20 .95 to 1.55 0.600
 5.15S - 3.40 to 4.20 .95 to 1.75 0.800
BDC515S-800P-NF20
Gain
20 - 20 dB
Output Connector
F - F, 75 ohm
N - N, 50 ohm
S - SMA, 50 ohm
T - TNC, 50 ohm
Bandwidth in MHz
‘P’ Signifies PLL – Phase
Lock Loop
Tel: (604) 856-0305, Fax: (604) 856-0315
14239 Marine Drive,
White Rock, BC
V4B-1A9 Canada
Unit 126 – 1160 Yew Ave,
Blaine, WA
98230, USA
Orbital 804 Series C Band PLL BDC Specifications
Orbital Research Ltd. designs and builds products for satellite communications applications.
Orbital sells directly and from its website www.orbitalresearch.net.  Copyright © 2008
Orbital Research Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Enhancing Standard Product
Mass-production means low-cost, reliable,
repeatable products. Engineers design
these products well within margins on
component specifications so that
individual tuning is not required to meet
desired specifications.
As we modify product, we also tweak the
design and components to optimize them
for their inherent capabilities.  Effectively,
we bring out the full potential of the
product by adjusting components to their
full capability.
 Custom Frequencies
 Choice of Connectors
 Dual Power Option
 Color Options
 Private Labeling
 Rack Mounting Option
Block Diagram
Electrical Specifications
Input
Frequency: 3.4-4.2, 3.6-4.2, 3.7-4.2,
 4.5-4.8 GHz
Bandwidth: up to 800 MHz
Noise Figure: 14 dB typical
Ripple: ±0.5 dB max /36 MHz segment
Input VSWR: 1.5 : 1 typical
Output
Bandpass: 950 up to 1750 MHz
Output VSWR: 1.5 : 1 typical
Gain: 20 dB
LO Stability: ±10 kHz
Compression: +3 dBm minimum,
 up to +7 dBm (optional)